UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PANASONIC CORPORATION et al. Petitioners

v.

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO., KG Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2016-01199; -01202; -01212; -01214; -01216; -01222; -01225 U.S. Patent No. 8,966,144

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2016-01200; -01206; -01211; -01213; -01223; -01224 U.S. Patent No. 8,504,746

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



IPR2016-01223

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned, hereby submits the following updated mandatory notices for IPR2016-01199; -01202; -01212; -01214; -01216; -01222; -01225 for U.S. Patent No. 8,966,144; and IPR2016-01200; -01206; -01211; -01213; -01223; -01224 for U.S. Patent No. 8,504,746.

Petitioner seeks to remove F. Drexel Feeling as backup counsel for the Petitioner in the above noted case because he is no longer employed at Jones Day.

Respectfully submitted, Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell, LLP

Date: January 23, 2016 By /s/ Gregory S. Cordrey

Gregory S. Cordrey Attorney for Petitioner Registration No. 44,089



IPR2016-01223

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on January 23, 2017, a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant To 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served by email, pursuant to Patent Owner's consent, on the following:

PapstIPR@fitcheven.com

/s/ Gregory S. Cordrey
Gregory S. Cordrey
Attorney for Petitioner
Registration No. 44,089

